

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14775/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 24/01/2012 in WP No.4436/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORPN.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SIBA GAS AGENCY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kapur,Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Das,Adv.
Mr. Anmol Chandan,Adv.
Ms. Shubhra Kapur,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Manish Pitale,Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner, four weeks' time is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit.

List thereafter.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master